

## **Everingham & Kerr, Inc.**

Merger & Acquisition Advisors focused on the Lower Middle Market

Everingham & Kerr, Inc. is pleased to announce that

## **Castleford Capital**

has made an equity growth investment in **Rebound Medical LLC** 





Press Release – December 31, 2024

Everingham & Kerr, Inc. announced today that Rebound Medical, LLC (the "Company" or "Rebound") has received an equity growth investment from Castleford Capital (Castleford"). Terms of the transaction were not disclosed.

Headquartered in Danbury CT, Rebound is a provider of durable medical equipment and services to patients of orthopedic, vascular, podiatry, pain management and spine physicians. Offerings include pneumatic compression devices, electrical stimulus devices, wraps, garments and other accessories that facilitate recovery from surgery and manage chronic conditions. The Company's solutions make Rebound the preferred partner for physician practices seeking a reliable DME partner for their patients. For more information, please visit: www.rebound-medical.com

Headquartered in New York, NY, Castleford is a private equity firm focused on investments in healthcare services and pharmaceutical services companies. Castleford and its operating team back entrepreneurs and management teams of middle market companies and partner with them to execute on focused organic and acquisition growth strategies to build exceptional companies. For more information on Castleford, please visit www.castlefordcapital.com.

Everingham & Kerr initiated the transaction, acted as the exclusive financial advisor and negotiated the transaction for Rebound Medical LLC.

For more information on this transaction, please contact Peter W. Cook at pwc@everkerr.com or 856.546.6655 x119.

## About Everingham & Kerr, Inc.

Everingham & Kerr is a merger and acquisition advisory firm that specializes in providing intermediary services for lower middle market companies and entrepreneurs. The firm assists clients across all industries and offers various services including mergers, acquisitions, divestitures, valuations, transaction consulting and exit planning. The firm's client base has included public and private corporations, investor groups, individual entrepreneurs, management buyout groups and family buyout participants. Everingham & Kerr's focus is on providing lower middle market companies with highly professional services typically available only from large investment banks servicing much larger clients. The firm provides the resources and highly experienced personnel necessary to ensure maximum results produced efficiently and confidentially.

## RELEASE

for immediate release



Everingham & Kerr, Inc.

Phone: 856.546.6655 x114 Fax: 856.546.2806 E-Mail: jav@everkerr.com Website: www.everkerr.com